**Email** 

## PRASAR BHARATI (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) PRASAR BHARATI SECRETARIAT PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE, COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI

03(1)12/E-Tendering\_Portal/2020/IT&PP-Part-1

Date: 09-10-2020

## **CIRCULAR**

## <u>Subject: Notice of Scheduled Maintenance of Sever of E-procurement</u> <u>portal- http:// prasarbharati[dot]eproc [dot]in</u>

The service Provider of E-procurement Portal of Prasar Bharati, http://prasarbharati [dot] eproc [dot] in, has informed Prasar Bharati in advance about important maintenance activity for the hosted server of Prasar Bharati E-procurement portal. The maintenance activity has been scheduled on the weekend on Saturday (10.10.2020) and Sunday (11.10.2020); during this period, the services will not be available on the portal. All the procuring entities of Prasar Bharati, are hereby informed to take note of this regrettable inconvenience and to plan the activities accordingly.

RAVINDRAN T.P AE (IT &PP)

TO

- 1. DG:AIR (Kind attention: Shri V P Yadav, DDG(E-P) P&D Unit, Akashwani Bhawan,
- 2. DG: DD (Kind attention: Smt. Archana M. Gupta, DDG (E-P) Doordarshan Bhawan,
- 3. O/o ADG (E-NZ)/ ADG (E-SZ)/ ADG (E-EZ)/ ADG (E-WZ)/ ADG (E-NEZ), All Stations, All Kendras of AIR/ Doordarshan, O/o CE CCW/NABM/ R&D/ DD News Division/ AIR News Division through website.
- 4. M/s C1 India Pvt Ltd (for information and to display the message about this on the portal in advance to get informed the registered Vendors.)
- 5. DDG (Tech), Prasar Bharati, for uploading on the Website.